
Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts 2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 59 Nord 5 CATTEAU Christophe 277 BRUGGEMAN Frederic 285 DEVOS Joel 233 DELCOURT Audric 265 1060 52

2 59 Nord 4 BOUTON Anthony 285 PIESYK Frederic 261 JOLY Valerie 250 DEBRUYKER Roxanne 263 1059 35

3 59 Nord 3 BORIPATKOSOL SIRINAM 286 CAULIER Pauline 270 LABY Patrick 242 FINNE Dylan 261 1059 44

4 59 Nord 1 GENTILE Damien 276 COUPLEZ Robert 253 TOREL Laurent 255 DEBRUYKER Tanguy 273 1057 23

5 59 Nord 2 GOSSELIN Sabrina 280 DELCROIX Laurent 264 DORCHIES Christophe 240 CARTIERRE Jimmy 270 1054 40

6 80 Somme 1 BERMOND Charles 273 LEJEUNE Thibaut 266 FACHE Patrice 237 DORION Mathilde 254 1030 36

7 80 Somme 2 POSTEL Ludovic 272 RASSE Vanessa 249 PETIT François 246 CAMBRAYMaximilien 261 1028 26

8 79 Deux-Sèvres LARCHEVEQUE Lise 281 LAMY Ludivine 281 GADEAU Sylvain 244 RISTOR Louis 214 1020 67

9 36 Indre ROBISSON Marie France 270 BIOLLAY Aurélie 263 SANCHEZ Xavier 247 PERRONOGwënnaelle 228 1008 42

10 8 Ardennes 1 TURQUIN Jean 242 RIOLFI Jean 238 LEROY POTIER Eliane 252 LHOMME Arnaud 264 996 26

11 80 Somme 3 RIMBAUT Virginie 254 SEMMER Alain 242 MOREL Jean 218 MAGGI Mathieu 230 944 36

12 80 Somme 4 GALLET Joëlle 245 BINET Daniel 223 TROUILLET Jean Claude 224 HÉNIN Thibaut 216 908 29

13 59 Nord 6 VEREMME Sebastien 275 SOLARCZYK Jean-Claude 252 BRUGGEMAN François 180 CAULIER Valentin 183 890 95

14 18 Cher 2 RENAUD Marie Line 272 HEBRE Yoann 259 RAVEAU Dominique 234 MONTEIRO Olivier 102 867 170

15 69 Rhône LE GOAS Yann 290 LEGOAS Marjorie 279 CHAUFFERT Claudette GODIN Jérémy 212 781 290

16 18 Cher 1 RENAUD Joël DELAPORTE Nathalie 273 MARAIS Claude 234 CHARLES Pauline 206 713 273

CARABINE GOUT
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Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts 2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 28 Eure et Loir 1 HURAULT Herve 285 LECOINTREMarc 271 AUBRY Nathalie 262 PEROT Aymeric 280 1098 23

2 59 Nord 2 LEMOINE Maud 286 MORTREUX Jean-Louis 271 BOTTE Karine 261 LECLERCQ Aurore 280 1098 25

3 18 Cher BARDIN Bertrand 285 CHALMIN Francois 262 LARROQUE TISSOT Stép 270 ROUSSEL Amandine 277 1094 23

4 59 Nord 5 CAULIER Yves 289 DUCROCQ Pascal 270 BRICQUET Nicolas 261 LAI SU MAN Valentin 274 1094 28

5 8 Ardennes 1 BOCQUET Séverine 290 VAIREAUX Elodie 271 FONDER Nicolas 257 GA Bastien 268 1086 33

6 80 Somme 1 SIMON Mickaël 285 DESSEAUX Christophe 263 TAVERNIER Jacques 262 DEMANET Thibaut 275 1085 23

7 59 Nord 3 HUCQ Eric 274 HURBAIN Nicolas 267 WIART Dominique 260 LESPAGNOL Romain 274 1075 14

8 8 Ardennes 2 LESIEUR Christophe 286 HOME Jean-Pol 267 BADRE Julianne 245 TATON Aline 275 1073 41

9 59 Nord 1 DELEVALLEZ Loic 288 BOURIN Cyril 263 ELOY Guillaume 243 LEFEVRE Leo 279 1073 45

10 59 Nord 6 L'HEUREUX Renaud 274 MATTHYS Fabrice 276 PIERKOT Jean-Luc 247 HALLIEZ Florent 273 1070 29

11 8 Ardennes 3 SINGERY Vicky 283 PAYON Laura 275 CORDIER Guy 248 TATON Florine 264 1070 35

12 69 Rhône 1 MALARTRE Céline 290 GODIN Patricia 271 BURLET Jacqueline 257 GODIN Amélie 247 1065 43

13 28 Eure et Loir 2 BAUDUIN Philippe 273 LECOINTRE Julien 271 RICHARD Philippe 248 CHEVALLIER Alexis 272 1064 25

14 62 Pas de calais D'HAEYER Céline 283 DURIEZ Christophe 274 MONTAGNE Vanessa 265 ROBERT Antoine 242 1064 41

15 59 Nord 4 BENAMAR Kevin 280 TOUROUTE Dominique 260 DOCHY Christophe 245 GRAS Alexis 278 1063 35

16 69 Rhône 2 PAYS Benjamin 284 BANCILLON Eric 256 MIGNEMI Danielle 252 TROVA Simon 259 1051 32

17 59 Nord 8 DORCHIES Sabine 277 MERLUZZI Serge 258 STEENKISTE Robert 239 FRANCQ Sebastien 273 1047 38

18 80 Somme 2 SAJOT Michel 268 PONCET Maryse 265 RETOURNÉ Jean Lou 253 TROUILLET Océane 256 1042 15

19 62 Pas de calais DANTIN Jean Paul 282 DIEVART Jerôme 268 MAREZ Christophe 245 ROUSSEAU Rémi 247 1042 37

20 62 Pas de calais LEROY Bernard 280 VANELLE Maryse 266 ROUSSEAU Patrick 246 JONES Caroline 249 1041 34

21 59 Nord 7 SIMON Emilie 279 CHOQUET Bernard 255 GENTILE Giulano 249 LEBEAU Kelly 248 1031 31

22 62 Pas de calais BOULANGER Julien 274 DUBOIS Evelyne 268 WOZNICA Christophe 235 MILLE Benjamin 252 1029 39

23 80 Somme 3 DELENCLOS Janine 264 PONCET Denis 252 ROUILLIER Sabine 256 CAVÉ Sophie 248 1020 16

24 62 Pas de calais DHENNIN Jean Louis 279 LATTAIGNANT Lucie 245 VERDOUCQ Michèle 263 CAFFIER Kevin 215 1002 64

25 28 Eure et Loir 3 LAGARDE Jeröme 272 POMPON Alain 263 AUBRY Jean-Marie 218 DAVID Axel 242 995 54

26 62 Pas de calais VERDOUCQ Jean Noel 272 MINOT Jean 260 CARPENTIER Henri 254 DIETZINGER Benjamin 200 986 72

27 62 Pas de calais THEVENETTE Nicolas 285 DECLERCQ Philippe 265 MARTEL Amandine 264 DEWEVRE Florian 0 814 285

28 62 Pas de calais VANELLE Grégory 281 BERROYER Charles 259 BASTIEN Dominique 0 LEGRIS Manon 257 797 281
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Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts 2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 10 Aube 1 AIME Patrice 273 GEORGET Bernadette 269 CHALON Patrick 251 REHN Martin 268 1061 22

2 10 Aube 2 GAUCHE André 266 JOUDRAIN Flavian 262 DELAFUENTE Juan 257 MAURISSAT Quentin 268 1053 11

3 69 Rhône 1 ZANUS Renaud 261 CHASSAIGNON Monique 263 GAYRAUD Amandine 263 ZANUS Théophile 258 1045 5

4 36 Indre AUGER Emmanuel 267 PERRAGIN Joan 267 SANCHEZ Raymond 241 PERRAGIN Remi 251 1026 26

5 80 Somme 1 RETOURNE Vincent 272 GODQUIN Mathieu 243 LOTTIN Marc 253 BERGER Valentin 255 1023 29

6 59 Nord 1 GROS Fabrice 259 BAILLEUL Frederic 270 WAAST Emmanuel 261 CAULIER Valentin 232 1022 38

7 59 Nord 2 LABY Patrick 250 PEIGNE Fanny 264 PINTE Alain 223 MOREAUX Remy 240 977 41

8 18 Cher 1 CHAVANNE Alain 286 ROUX Daniel 269 REISLER J.Claude 231 MONTERIO Olivier 189 975 97

9 79 Deux-Sèvres CHAIGNEAU Michel 259 MEREAU Serge 230 LESPAGNOL Grégoire 250 FOUCHE Simon 231 970 29

10 18 Cher 2 PARDON Patrick 255 BOURGOIN Eric 252 FRADET J.Jacques 241 CHARLES Pauline 151 899 104

Rang Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 59 Nord 1 DELZENNE James 266 HESPEL Michele 260 DORCHIES Jerome 238 LESPAGNOL Romain 258 1022 28

2 62 Pas de CalaisDIEVART Jerôme 261 HATZIG Jean Michel 263 REVERSÉ Michel 246 ROUSSEAU Rémi 236 1006 27

3 69 Rhône DEGRANGE J.Paul 271 JOURDANAMarie-Ange 241 BANCILLON Eric 246 ALCANIZ Justine 227 985 44

4 59 Nord 3 MORTREUX Jean-Louis 261 REZGUI Bernard 243 FRANCQ Christian 236 MOREAUX Tristan 233 973 28

5 28 Eure et Loir 1 LAGARDE Michel 237 DECOURRIERE Andre 248 GARREAU Raymond 244 CHEVALLIER Alexis 220 949 28

6 59 Nord 4 CAULIER Yves 252 COUTEAU Jean-Rene 233 TOUROUTE Dominique 229 DAZIN Lucas 230 944 23

7 59 Nord 2 HUCQ Eric 258 ALBRECHT Pierre 253 ARNOULD Didier 207 FRANCQ Sebastien 226 944 51

8 18 Cher 1 PARDON Karine 269 DEPREZ Anne-Sophie 251 VAUCHAMP Daniel 233 ROUSSEL Amandine 148 901 121

9 62 Pas de CalaisMINOT Jean 224 DEBRUGEMichel 233 ROUSSEAUX Patrick 230 DEWEVRE Florian 0 687 233
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Rang Dpt Equipe Club Excellence Pts S1 S2 S3
1 8 Ardennes 1 Clavy Warby BOCQUET Séverine 290 97 94 99
2 69 Rhône 1 Oullins MALARTRE Céline 290 99 95 96
3 59 Nord 5 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER Yves 289 97 96 96
4 59 Nord 1 Wambrechies DELEVALLEZ Loic 288 95 98 95
5 59 Nord 2 Nomain LEMOINE Maud 286 94 95 97
6 8 Ardennes 2 Thin Le Mout ier LESIEUR Christophe 286 98 93 95
7 80 Somme 1 Abbeville SIMON Mickaël 285 94 96 95
8 18 Cher Ct Foecy BARDIN Bertrand 285 95 95 95
9 28 Eure et Loir 1 Toury HURAULT Herve 285 95 96 94
10 62 Pas de calais 7 Courrières THEVENETTE Nicolas 285 97 94 94
11 69 Rhône 2 Oullins PAYS Benjamin 284 98 93 93
12 8 Ardennes 3 Thin Le Mout ier SINGERY Vicky 283 94 93 96
13 62 Pas de calais 2 Festubert D'HAEYER Céline 283 94 96 93
14 62 Pas de calais 1 Courrières DANTIN Jean Paul 282 92 95 95
15 62 Pas de calais 4 Verquin VANELLE Grégory 281 93 93 95
16 59 Nord 4 Bruay-Sur-Escaut BENAMAR Kevin 280 91 95 94
17 62 Pas de calais 5 Béthune LEROY Bernard 280 95 92 93
18 62 Pas de calais 6 Béthune DHENNIN Jean Louis 279 92 93 94
19 59 Nord 7 Escaupont SIMON Emilie 279 90 96 93
20 59 Nord 8 Marchiennes DORCHIES Sabine 277 89 94 94
21 62 Pas de calais 3 Béthune BOULANGER Julien 274 91 91 92
22 59 Nord 3 Forest-Sur-Marque HUCQ Eric 274 94 92 88
23 59 Nord 6 Rumegies L'HEUREUX Renaud 274 95 92 87
24 28 Eure et Loir 2 La Loupe BAUDUIN Philippe 273 89 92 92
25 62 Pas de calais 8 Beuvry VERDOUCQ Jean Noel 272 87 91 94
26 28 Eure et Loir 3 Toury LAGARDE Jeröme 272 91 90 91
27 80 Somme 2 Cambron SAJOT Michel 268 86 90 92
28 80 Somme 3 Cambron DELENCLOS Janine 264 89 88 87

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Honneur Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 6 Bergues MATTHYS Fabrice 276 91 92 93
2 8 Ardennes 3 Bogny Sur Meuse PAYON  Laura 275 91 90 94
3 62 Pas de calais 2 Boulogne DURIEZ Christophe 274 91 93 90
4 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux MORTREUX Jean-Louis 271 89 89 93
5 8 Ardennes 1 Thin Le Mout ier VAIREAUX Elodie 271 88 91 92
6 28 Eure et Loir 1 Toury LECOINTRE Marc 271 89 91 91
7 28 Eure et Loir 2 Chassant-Combres LECOINTRE Julien 271 93 90 88
7 69 Rhône 1 Givors GODIN Patricia 271 93 90 88
9 59 Nord 5 Nomain DUCROCQ Pascal 270 90 91 89
10 62 Pas de calais 1 Courrières DIEVART Jerôme 268 89 88 91
11 62 Pas de calais 3 Boulogne DUBOIS Evelyne 268 91 91 86
12 8 Ardennes 2 Thin Le Mout ier HOME Jean-Pol 267 86 94 87
13 59 Nord 3 Bruay-Sur-Escaut HURBAIN Nicolas 267 89 92 86
14 62 Pas de calais 5 Verquin VANELLE Maryse 266 88 89 89
15 80 Somme 2 Moreuil PONCET Maryse 265 87 88 90
16 62 Pas de calais 7 Courrières DECLERCQ Philippe 265 89 87 89
17 28 Eure et Loir 3 Toury POMPON Alain 263 88 87 88
18 59 Nord 1 Onnaing BOURIN Cyril 263 88 88 87
19 80 Somme 1 Moreuil DESSEAUX Christophe 263 89 87 87
20 18 Cher Ct Foecy CHALMIN Francois 262 86 88 88
21 62 Pas de calais 8 Béthune MINOT Jean 260 87 81 92
22 59 Nord 4 Forest-Sur-Marque TOUROUTE Dominique 260 87 90 83
23 62 Pas de calais 4 Béthune BERROYER Charles 259 88 87 84
24 59 Nord 8 Marchiennes MERLUZZI Serge 258 84 85 89
25 69 Rhône 2 Oullins BANCILLON Eric 256 85 85 86
26 59 Nord 7 Onnaing CHOQUET Bernard 255 84 86 85
27 80 Somme 3 Moreuil PONCET Denis 252 83 84 85
28 62 Pas de calais 6 Boulogne LATTAIGNANT Lucie 245 82 83 80
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Palmarès National Hiver Thorigné 2008

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Promotion Pts S1 S2 S3
1 18 Cher St Allouis LARROQUE TISSOT Stéphane270 90 91 89
2 62 Pas de calais 2 Courrières MONTAGNE Vanessa 265 85 86 94
3 62 Pas de calais 7 Boulogne MARTEL Amandine 264 90 87 87
4 62 Pas de calais 6 Beuvry VERDOUCQ Michèle 263 86 88 89
5 28 Eure et Loir 1 Chassant-Combres AUBRY Nathalie 262 82 90 90
6 80 Somme 1 Moreuil TAVERNIER Jacques 262 92 84 86
7 59 Nord 5 Nomain BRICQUET Nicolas 261 87 83 91
8 59 Nord 2 Onnaing BOTTE Karine 261 92 83 86
9 59 Nord 3 Moncheaux WIART Dominique 260 86 87 87
10 69 Rhône 1 Genay BURLET Jacqueline 257 83 88 86
11 8 Ardennes 1 Thin Le Mout ier FONDER  Nicolas 257 90 83 84
12 80 Somme 3 Abbeville ROUILLIER Sabine 256 88 82 86
13 62 Pas de calais 8 Béthune CARPENTIER Henri 254 90 81 83
14 80 Somme 2 Moreuil RETOURNÉ Jean Lou 253 85 85 83
15 69 Rhône 2 Oullins MIGNEMI Danielle 252 78 85 89
16 59 Nord 7 Bruay-Sur-Escaut GENTILE Giulano 249 78 84 87
17 8 Ardennes 3 Clavy Warby CORDIER Guy 248 86 79 83
18 28 Eure et Loir 2 La Loupe RICHARD Philippe 248 82 87 79
19 59 Nord 6 Nomain PIERKOT Jean-Luc 247 81 86 80
20 62 Pas de calais 5 Courrières ROUSSEAU Patrick 246 83 80 83
21 8 Ardennes 2 Bogny Sur Meuse BADRE Julianne 245 80 77 88
22 59 Nord 4 Onnaing DOCHY Christophe 245 80 79 86
23 62 Pas de calais 1 Béthune MAREZ Christophe 245 81 82 82
24 59 Nord 1 Escaupont ELOY Guillaume 243 79 84 80
25 59 Nord 8 Wambrechies STEENKISTE Robert 239 81 79 79
26 62 Pas de calais 3 Méricourt WOZNICA Christophe 235 79 73 83
27 28 Eure et Loir 3 Chassant-Combres AUBRY Jean-Marie 218 70 75 73

62 Pas de calais 4 Verquin BASTIEN Dominique

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3
1 28 Eure et Loir 1 Toury PEROT Aymeric 280 93 91 96
2 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux LECLERCQ Aurore 280 92 93 95
3 59 Nord 1 Nomain LEFEVRE Leo 279 92 94 93
4 59 Nord 4 Lomme GRAS Alexis 278 93 94 91
5 18 Cher Ct Foecy ROUSSEL Amandine 277 93 91 93
6 80 Somme 1 Abbeville DEMANET Thibaut 275 90 93 92
7 8 Ardennes 2 Thin Le Mout ier TATON Aline 275 93 91 91
8 59 Nord 3 Nomain LESPAGNOL Romain 274 86 93 95
9 59 Nord 5 Nomain LAI SU MAN Valentin 274 92 89 93
10 59 Nord 8 Nomain FRANCQ Sebastien 273 93 88 92
11 59 Nord 6 Forest-Sur-Marque HALLIEZ Florent 273 90 93 90
12 28 Eure et Loir 2 Chassant-Combres CHEVALLIER Alexis 272 91 93 88
13 8 Ardennes 1 Clavy Warby GA Bastien 268 92 89 87
14 8 Ardennes 3 Thin Le Mout ier TATON Florine 264 88 90 86
15 69 Rhône 2 Vienne TROVA Simon 259 86 86 87
16 62 Pas de calais 4 Boulogne LEGRIS Manon 257 87 85 85
17 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy/Airaines TROUILLET Océane 256 88 85 83
18 62 Pas de calais 3 Boulogne MILLE Benjamin 252 83 87 82
19 62 Pas de calais 5 Boulogne JONES Caroline 249 83 83 83
20 59 Nord 7 Lomme LEBEAU Kelly 248 81 80 87
21 80 Somme 3 Moreuil CAVÉ Sophie 248 82 84 82
22 69 Rhône 1 Givors GODIN Amélie 247 82 81 84
23 62 Pas de calais 1 Méricourt ROUSSEAU Rémi 247 83 82 82
24 28 Eure et Loir 3 Chassant-Combres DAVID Axel 242 82 78 82
25 62 Pas de calais 2 Boulogne ROBERT Antoine 242 81 81 80
26 62 Pas de calais 6 Boulogne CAFFIER Kevin 215 72 78 65
27 62 Pas de calais 8 Loison-Sous-Lens DIETZINGER Benjamin 200 68 62 70

62 Pas de calais 7 Béthune DEWEVRE Florian
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Palmarès National Hiver Thorigné 2008

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 69 Rhône St Priest LE GOAS Yann 290 96 96 98
2 59 Nord 3 Lomme BORIPATKOSOL SIRINAM 286 97 94 95
3 59 Nord 4 Lomme BOUTON Anthony 285 97 93 95
4 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné LARCHEVEQUE Lise 281 97 91 93
5 59 Nord 2 Lomme GOSSELIN Sabrina 280 96 92 92
6 59 Nord 5 Wambrechies CATTEAU Christophe 277 92 94 91
7 59 Nord 1 Lomme GENTILE Damien 276 92 92 92
8 59 Nord 6 Lomme VEREMME Sebast ien 275 94 89 92
9 80 Somme 1 Doullens BERMOND Charles 273 94 92 87
10 80 Somme 2 Cambron POSTEL Ludovic 272 89 89 94
11 18 Cher 2 St Allouis RENAUD Marie Line 272 92 90 90
12 36 Indre Issoudun ROBISSON Marie France 270 92 84 94
13 80 Somme 3 Abbeville RIMBAUT Virginie 254 87 83 84
14 80 Somme 4 Estréboeuf GALLET Joëlle 245 79 80 86
15 8 Ardennes 1 Clavy Warby TURQUIN Jean 242 86 73 83

18 Cher 1 St Allouis RENAUD Joël

Rang Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 5 Bruay-Sur-Escaut BRUGGEMAN Frederic 285 95 96 94
2 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné LAMY Ludivine 281 93 92 96
3 69 Rhône St Priest LEGOAS Marjorie 279 95 91 93
4 18 Cher 1 St Allouis DELAPORTE Nathalie 273 90 91 92
5 59 Nord 3 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER Pauline 270 88 93 89
6 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf LEJEUNE Thibaut 266 89 87 90
7 59 Nord 2 Nomain DELCROIX Laurent 264 93 83 88
8 36 Indre Issoudun BIOLLAY Aurélie 263 85 91 87
9 59 Nord 4 Nomain PIESYK Frederic 261 92 83 86
10 18 Cher 2 St Allouis HEBRE Yoann 259 86 87 86
11 59 Nord 1 Bruay-Sur-Escaut COUPLEZ Robert 253 80 88 85
12 59 Nord 6 Bruay-Sur-Escaut SOLARCZYK Jean-Claude 252 81 88 83
13 80 Somme 2 Estréboeuf RASSE Vanessa 249 80 83 86
14 80 Somme 3 Quesnoy SEMMER Alain 242 75 85 82
15 8 Ardennes 1 Clavy Warby RIOLFI Jean 238 78 83 77
16 80 Somme 4 Amiens BINET Daniel 223 69 77 77
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Palmarès National Hiver Thorigné 2008

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 1 Escaupont TOREL Laurent 255 85 83 87
2 8 Ardennes 1 Charleville Mezieres LEROY  POTIER Eliane 252 81 84 87
3 59 Nord 4 Marchiennes JOLY Valerie 250 88 82 80
4 36 Indre Issoudun SANCHEZ Xavier 247 79 79 89
5 80 Somme 2 Abbeville PETIT François 246 79 81 86
6 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné GADEAU Sylvain 244 85 83 76
7 59 Nord 3 Ronchin LABY Patrick 242 85 79 78
8 59 Nord 2 Marchiennes DORCHIES Christophe 240 76 84 80
9 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf FACHE Patrice 237 68 85 84
10 18 Cher 2 St Allouis RAVEAU Dominique 234 73 76 85
11 18 Cher 1 St Allouis MARAIS Claude 234 81 83 70
12 59 Nord 5 Hondschoote DEVOS Joel 233 75 82 76
13 80 Somme 4 Quesnoy TROUILLET Jean Claude 224 79 78 67
14 80 Somme 3 Estréboeuf MOREL Jean 218 69 77 72
15 59 Nord 6 Bruay-Sur-Escaut BRUGGEMAN François 180 62 57 61

69 Rhône Venissieux CHAUFFERT Claudette

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 1 Ronchin DEBRUYKER Tanguy 273 92 88 93
2 59 Nord 2 Rumegies CARTIERRE Jimmy 270 90 94 86
3 59 Nord 5 Rumegies DELCOURT Audric 265 87 88 90
4 8 Ardennes 1 Charleville Mezieres LHOMME Arnaud 264 88 89 87
5 59 Nord 4 Ronchin DEBRUYKER Roxanne 263 91 85 87
6 80 Somme 2 Doullens CAMBRAY Maximilien 261 89 86 86
7 59 Nord 3 Ronchin FINNE Dylan 261 88 88 85
8 80 Somme 1 Amiens DORION Mathilde 254 83 81 90
9 80 Somme 3 Estréboeuf MAGGI Mathieu 230 82 77 71
10 36 Indre Issoudun PERRONO Gwënnaelle 228 73 82 73
11 80 Somme 4 Estréboeuf HÉNIN Thibaut 216 70 72 74
12 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné RISTOR Louis 214 61 72 81
13 69 Rhône Givors GODIN Jérémy 212 73 76 63
14 18 Cher 1 Ct Foecy CHARLES Pauline 206 71 70 65
15 59 Nord 6 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER Valent in 183 65 63 55
16 18 Cher 2 St Allouis MONTEIRO Olivier 102 43 28 31
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Palmarès National Hiver Thorigné 2008

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Excellence Pts S1 S2 S3
1 69 Rhône Oullins DEGRANGE J.Paul 271 90 91 90
2 18 Cher 1 St Allouis PARDON Karine 269 89 91 89
3 59 Nord 1 Nomain DELZENNE James 266 85 90 91
4 59 Nord 3 Moncheaux MORTREUX Jean-Louis 261 88 83 90
5 62 Pas de Calais 1Courrières DIEVART Jerôme 261 90 86 85
6 59 Nord 2 Forest-Sur-Marque HUCQ Eric 258 83 86 89
7 59 Nord 4 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER Yves 252 79 84 89
8 28 Eure et Loir 1 Toury LAGARDE Michel 237 79 82 76
9 62 Pas de Calais 2Béthune MINOT Jean 224 71 75 78

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Honneur Pts S1 S2 S3
1 62 Pas de Calais 1Conchil-Le-Temple HATZIG Jean Michel 263 89 87 87
2 59 Nord 1 Moncheaux HESPEL Michele 260 87 90 83
3 59 Nord 2 Nomain ALBRECHT Pierre 253 83 88 82
4 18 Cher 1 Allouis DEPREZ Anne-Sophie 251 82 83 86
5 28 Eure et Loir 1 La Loupe DECOURRIERE Andre 248 79 88 81
6 59 Nord 3 Nomain REZGUI Bernard 243 82 79 82
7 69 Rhône St Priest JOURDANA Marie-Ange 241 86 74 81
8 62 Pas de Calais 2Béthune DEBRUGE Michel 233 77 82 74
9 59 Nord 4 Escaupont COUTEAU Jean-Rene 233 82 78 73

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Promotion Pts S1 S2 S3
1 62 Pas de Calais 1Courrières REVERSÉ Michel 246 81 81 84
2 69 Rhône Oullins BANCILLON Eric 246 82 85 79
3 28 Eure et Loir 1 La Loupe GARREAU Raymond 244 85 76 83
4 59 Nord 1 Marchiennes DORCHIES Jerome 238 84 76 78
5 59 Nord 3 Nomain FRANCQ Christian 236 83 79 74
6 18 Cher 1 Ct Foecy VAUCHAMP Daniel 233 79 77 77
7 62 Pas de Calais 2Courrières ROUSSEAUX Patrick 230 77 70 83
8 59 Nord 4 Forest-Sur-Marque TOUROUTE Dominique 229 72 79 78
9 59 Nord 2 Forest-Sur-Marque ARNOULD Didier 207 68 60 79

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 1 Nomain LESPAGNOL Romain 258 87 85 86
2 62 Pas de Calais 1Méricourt ROUSSEAU Rémi 236 79 84 73
3 59 Nord 3 Bruay-Sur-Escaut MOREAUX Tristan 233 75 79 79
4 59 Nord 4 Nomain DAZIN Lucas 230 69 81 80
5 69 Rhône St Priest ALCANIZ Just ine 227 76 75 76
6 59 Nord 2 Nomain FRANCQ Sebastien 226 77 75 74
7 28 Eure et Loir 1 Chassant-Combres CHEVALLIER Alexis 220 77 67 76
8 18 Cher 1 Ct Foecy ROUSSEL Amandine 148 62 40 46

62 Pas de Calais 2Béthune DEWEVRE Florian
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Palmarès National Hiver Thorigné 2008

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 18 Cher 1 St Allouis CHAVANNE Alain 286 94 95 97
2 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc AIME Patrice 273 90 93 90
3 80 Somme 1 Moreuil RETOURNE Vincent 272 92 93 87
4 36 Indre Tir Olympique IssoudunAUGER Emmanuel 267 89 90 88
5 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc GAUCHE André 266 87 86 93
6 69 Rhône 1 Gts Givors ZANUS Renaud 261 92 83 86
7 59 Nord 1 Ronchin GROS Fabrice 259 85 86 88
8 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné CHAIGNEAU Michel 259 90 88 81
9 18 Cher 2 St Allouis PARDON Patrick 255 79 82 94
10 59 Nord 2 Ronchin LABY Patrick 250 88 81 81

Rang Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 1 Onnaing BAILLEUL Frederic 270 89 94 87
2 18 Cher 1 Ct Foecy ROUX Daniel 269 88 92 89
3 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc GEORGET Bernadette 269 89 92 88
4 36 Indre Tir Olympique IssoudunPERRAGIN Joan 267 90 87 90
5 59 Nord 2 Villeneuve Ascq PEIGNE Fanny 264 89 88 87
6 69 Rhône 1 Gts Givors CHASSAIGNON Monique 263 90 88 85
7 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc JOUDRAIN Flavian 262 92 81 89
8 18 Cher 2 Allouis BOURGOIN Eric 252 81 88 83
9 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf GODQUIN Mathieu 243 80 81 82
10 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné MEREAU Serge 230 64 84 82

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 69 Rhône 1 Asptt Lyon GAYRAUD Amandine 263 82 94 87
2 59 Nord 1 Moncheaux WAAST Emmanuel 261 82 88 91
3 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc DELAFUENTE Juan 257 87 88 82
4 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf LOTTIN Marc 253 81 84 88
5 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc CHALON Patrick 251 83 85 83
6 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné LESPAGNOL Grégoire 250 87 80 83
7 36 Indre Tir Olympique IssoudunSANCHEZ Raymond 241 75 79 87
8 18 Cher 2 Ct Foecy FRADET J.Jacques 241 78 86 77
9 18 Cher 1 Ct Foecy REISLER J.Claude 231 81 77 73
10 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux PINTE Alain 223 72 72 79

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3
1 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc REHN Martin 268 90 84 94
2 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc MAURISSAT Quent in 268 88 91 89
3 69 Rhône 1 Gts Givors ZANUS Théophile 258 85 85 88
4 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf BERGER Valent in 255 83 86 86
5 36 Indre Tir Olympique IssoudunPERRAGIN Remi 251 90 77 84
6 59 Nord 2 Bruay-Sur-Escaut MOREAUX Remy 240 75 89 76
7 59 Nord 1 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER Valent in 232 86 75 71
8 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné FOUCHE Simon 231 85 81 65
9 18 Cher 1 St Allouis MONTERIO Olivier 189 68 53 68
10 18 Cher 2 Ct Foecy CHARLES Pauline 151 40 54 57
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